• David Hersham: $5,000 per month for acting as non-executive Chairman.

Related party existing interests

The existing interests of each of Christopher Gerteisen and David Hersham and their respective associates in the
securities of the Company are set out below:

• Christopher Gerteisen:

o 1,000,000 fully paid ordinary shares.

o 5,000,000 unlisted options (exercise price $0.04, expiry date 19 September 2022).

o 2,000,000 Class A Performance Rights.

o 4,000,000 Class B Performance Rights.

• David Hersham:

o 14,903,125 fully paid ordinary shares.

If shareholders approve Resolutions 7A and 7B, each of Christopher Gerteisen and David Hersham and their
respective associates will obtain a relevant interest in the 5,000,000 unlisted options the subject of Resolutions
7A and 7B upon issue of such unlisted options. The below table shows the percentage interest of each of the
proposed recipient of options based on their existing shareholding in the Company plus the number of shares
issued on exercise of the unlisted options the subject of Resolutions 7A and 7B:

Proposed recipient* Existing Shares % of total existing
shares

Shares after conversion
of performance rights

% of total shares after
conversion

Christopher Gerteisen 1,000,000 0.06% 6,000,000 0.39%

David Hersham 14,903,125 0.97% 19,903,125 1.28%

Total 15,903,125 1.03% 25,903,125 1.67%

*may be issued to a nominee(s) of the proposed recipient

The percentages in the above table is subject to rounding and does not include any additional securities other
than those issued upon exercise of the options the subject of Resolutions 7A and 7B, including the conversion of
any convertible securities held by the relevant holders and/or the issue of additional shares in the Company.

F
or

 p
er

so
na

l u
se

 o
nl

y

-23-

Potential dilutive effect of the issue of unlisted options

The issue of unlisted options the subject of Resolutions 7A and 7B will not result in dilution of the interests of